688

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date		
Robin Hyde	10/26/2007		
Duncan R. Coupland	03/10/2007		

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Johnson Matthey Public Limited Company
Street Address:	40-42 Hatton Garden
City:	London
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	EC1N 8EE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6885136

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (248)786-0155

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 248-689-3500

Email: stevens@reising.com
Correspondent Name: James D. Stevens
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 4390

Address Line 4: Troy, MICHIGAN 48099-4390

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1626-3791-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Stevens, Reg. No. 35691

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment-JM-signed#page1.tif source=Assignment-JM-signed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0988

500709206

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Robin Hyde	residing at 13A I	mogene W			Bay, Auc	kland 2012	New 2	zea Land
[Full Name of Autignor #1]		••	[Residence Ad		Margombo	Bucks HP	11 TEA.	. England
Duncan R. Coupland	, residing at 68 War	ren wood	RESIDENCE AN	migii	wyconibe,	Buckb III		
	, residing at							
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Ad	dress)	•			
	, residing at							
[Pull Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Ad	dress)				
do hereby assign, sell and set or	ver to:							
JOHN	SON MATTHEY PUBL	C LIMITE	COMPA	NY	<u>.</u>	, loc	ated at	
40-4	2 Hatton Garden, Lond		8EE. Unit	ed King	dom			
	[Assignee's Address]		local saus	-aentatis	os the entir	e right title s	nd	
(hereinafter referred to as Assig interest, domestic and foreign, i	mee), its successors, assig	ins or omer ad discover	iegai repre les set forti	h in the :	es, me char application :	for United Sta	tes	
Letters patent, entitled:	II SHO IN THE HITACHTONS W	and discover						
IGNITION DEVICE HAY	ING AN ELECTRODE	TIP FOR	MED FRO	MAN	RIDIUM B	ASED ALLO	Y	
	· [Patent 2	(pplication Tile)						
which can be identified in the U								
U.S. Serial No. 10/390,07	5 , filed March 17	2003	no is	ow U.S.	Patent April 26,	6,885,136 2005		
including the right of said Assigneduding original, continuation discoveries in the United States election, and we hereby assign, representatives, all rights of pri Assignee to insert the Serial Nu	n, and divisional application and in any and all foreig , sell and set over to said a fority in and to said invent	ons, and to n countries Assignee, it tions and di	receive Le in its own s successor scoveries i	name or rs, assign in all cou	names, or ins or i	in our name, a egal	it its	
We hereby agree for ourselves, papers, including applications and all acts which said Assigne thereto the rights herein assignment any rights inconsistent with the	for Letters Patent of any a se, its successors, assigns ed, sold and set over. An	ind all Kind ór other leg	al represen	y and an statives :	may deem n	ecessary to se	cure	
Date: 3/16/07							_	
This Form should be notarized or other	nwire legalised in the space below.				Robin Hyde	/		
			Du	Du Du	ncan R. Couplan	<u> </u>	***	-
							_	
	•	-						
:							_	

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Bihington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we,

Robin Hyde	residing at 13A In	logene W	ay, Hal	fmoon B	ay, Auc	kland 2012	New Z	Zealand
[Full Name of Assignor #1]			[Residence Ad	dress]				
Duncan R. Coupland	, residing at 68 Warı	en Wood	Drive,	High W	ycombe,	Bucks HP1	1 IEA,	, England
[Pull Name of Assignor #2]			[Residence Ad	aressj				
	_, residing at		 -					
[Full Name of Assignor #3]			[Residence Add	iress)	•			
	, residing at	·			·····	····		
[Full Name of Assignor #4]			[Residence Add	ress]				
do hereby assign, sell and set over to	o:							
JOHNSON	MATTHEY PUBLIC (Full Lagal Name of Assignee)	LIMITED	COMPA	NY	7.15.44+	, loca	ted at	
40-42 Ha	atton Garden, Londo	n EC1N 8	EE, Unite	ed Kingdo	om			
(handing@an unfamed to as Assismon)	[Assignes's Address]	+ [414	wishe elela au	a.	
(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), interest, domestic and foreign, in and								
	i to the inventions and	discoverie	s sel iorin	in the api	piication to	or United State	25	
Letters patent, entitled:	AN ELECTRODE T	ID EODM	EN EDAI	W AN 101	DII IM BA	SED ALLOY		
IGNITION DEVICE HAVING		ication Title]	ED LUOI	AL CALA TICAL	DIOIAL DV	SCUALLO		
which can be identified in the United	i States Patent and Tra	demark O	ffice as:					
U.S. Serial No. <u>10/390,075</u>	filed March 17,	2003	, nov	v U.S. I sued <u>Ap</u> i	Patent <u>@</u> ril 26,	,885,136 2005		
including the right of said Assignee, including original, continuation, and discoveries in the United States and election, and we hereby assign, sell a representatives, all rights of priority Assignee to insert the Serial Number	divisional application in any and all foreign and set over to said As in and to said inventio	s, and to re countries in signee, its ns and disc	ceive Lett n its own n successors coveries in	ers Patent ame or na , assigns o all counti	for said in mes, or in or other le	rventions and our name, at gal		
We hereby agree for ourselves, our hopeners, including applications for Le and all acts which said Assignee, its thereto the rights herein assigned, solany rights inconsistent with the right. Date: 26/10/07	tters Patent of any and successors, assigns or Id and set over. And v	all kinds a other legal	nd in any represent	and all co atives may nd warran	untries an y deem nee	d to perform a cessary to secu	ıre	
This Form should be notarized or otherwise lega	ilized in the space below.							
		-	··	Duncan	R. Coupland			
•								
		-						
<i>;</i>								
		-						

Return to James D. Stevens at Reising, Ethington, Barnes, Kisselle, P.C., PO Box 4390, Troy, Michigan USA 48099-4390

PATENT REEL: 021849 FRAME: 0990